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From: wklein <wklein@kleinutah.com>
To: nsdpnelson <nsdpnelson@aol.com>
Cc: denversnuffer <denversnuffer@gmail.com>; dbgarriott <dbgarriott@msn.com>; spaul <spaul@nsdplaw.com>
Subject: RE: United States v. RaPower-3, IAS, et al., Case No. 2:15CV000828 - Response to Request for Information
Date: Tue, Dec 18, 2018 3:16 pm
Attachments: Request NelsonLegalWork Dec1818.pdf (93K)

Mr. Nelson:

Thank you for your letter. Attached is a letter requesting clarification on three points.

Wayne Klein

From: nsdpnelson@aol.com <nsdpnelson@aol.com>

Sent: Monday, December 17, 2018 8:57 PM

To: wklein@kleinutah.com

Cc: denversnuffer@gmail.com; dbgarriott@msn.com; spaul@nsdplaw.com

Subject: United States v. RaPower-3, TAS, et al., Case No. 2:15CV000828 - Response to Request for
Information

Mr. Klein,

Please see the attached letter and exhibits.

Thanks for your cooperation.

J. David Nelson

J. David Nelson

NELSON SNUFFER DAHLE & POULSEN, P.C.
10885 South State Street

Sandy, UT 84070

Tel. 801-576-1400

Fax 801-576-1960
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'WAYNE KLEIN, RECEIVER FOR RAPOWER-3, LLC
P.O. Box 1836, Salt Lake City, UT 84110, USA (801) 824-9616

wkileinf@kleinutah.com

December 18, 2018

J. David Nelson, Esq.

Nelson, Snuffer, Dahle & Poulsen, P.C.
10885 S. State Street

Sandy, UT 84070

Re: United States v. RaPower-3, IAS, et al., Case No. 2:15CV000828
Request for Information

Dear Mr. Nelson:

Thank you for the explanations and documents provided in and with your letter dated December
17, 2018. I am reviewing the information you provided and may have additional questions. For

now, [ wish to follow up on three items. I am required to provide a report to the Court by the end
of the month on a number of items and want to get clarification from you for matters that will be

addressed in my report.

1. Payments to Nelson Snuffer. Pursuant to § 9 of the Receivership Order, all prior
directors, officers, managers, employees, attorneys, and other agents of RaPower-3 and
IAS were dismissed effective October 31, 2018. Under § 3, I have exclusive authority to
act on behalf of RaPower-3 and IAS. In light of that, I renew—and narrow—my request
for information about all payments made to Nelson Snuffer by RaPower-3 and/or IAS. 1
want to know what payments RaPower-3 or IAS made to Nelson Snuffer. If you do not
have this information for all prior time periods, I am requesting the information that you
do have. If you continue to assert that I am not entitled to this information—as the sole
authorized representative of RaPower-3 and IAS—please so indicate in writing.

2. Engagement Agreements. I am requesting copies of all engagement agreements that were
~ signed on behalf of RaPower-3 or IAS. If you continue to assert that I am not entitled to
agreements to which RaPower-3 or IAS were parties, please so indicate in writing.

3. N.P.Johnson Family Limited Partnership. If I understand information in your letter
correctly, the following are owners of the N.P. Johnson Family Limited Partnership:

a. 15% is owned by the LaGrand T. Johnson Family Trust;
b. 15% is owned by the Randale P. Johnson Family Trust;
c. 20% is owned by Roger Hamblin, which was purchased from Neldon Johnson;

d. 20% is owned by DCL-16A (which was sold by Neldon Johnson to Roger
Hamblin).
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Please identify the owner(s) of the remaining 30% of the entity.

Page 5 of your letter contained three references to “NP Johnson Family LPS.” Is this a
reference to the N.P. Johnson Family Limited Partnership or is there another entity that is
intended to be referenced by the NP Johnson Family LPS?

In light of my deadline to file a report by the end of the month—and the limited nature of this
inquiry——please respond by December 26, 2018.

Sincerely, )
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WAYNE KLEIN, Receiver



